from the Coal Authority to provide information as to historic and future mining activity and
whether or not the property has been the subject of any compensation claims.

The exact garden allocation should be established with reference to the title deeds. Legal advisor
to verify.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds:
£150,000

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on
information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

Seventy-Five Thousand Pounds:
£75,000

Our valuation reflects current market trends.

For the purposes of our valuation we have assumed that the cost of any necessary repairs in this
respect would not exceed £5,000. Should this prove not to be case then we would reserve the
right to amend our opinion of value, if appropriate.

[...]

Comments on Mortgageability:

It is of our opinion that the subject property will form suitable mortgage security at the stated level of
value, subject to individual lender’s criteria.

Valuation & Insurance

17.1 Valuation in present condition (words and figures):

Seventy-Five Thousand Pounds: £75,000

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site
clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):

One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds: £150,000

18. Declaration:
Signed:

Valuer's name and Qualifications: Kenneth Geddes BSc (Hons) MRICS 5040009

Date: 6th January 2026

Office Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors
Unit 3, Cadzow Park
82 Muir Street
Hamilton
ML3 6BJ

Tel: 01698 284939

email: